
Washington State Freight Advisory Committee 

Member      Alternate or representing 

Private Sector – Chair 

Dan Gatchet  

FMSIB,  Chair 

3900 Lindsay Hill Road 

Quilcene, WA  98376 

Phone:  (206)465-2429 

 dangatchet@me.com 

 
 

Aerotropolis 

Laurence Krauter 

CEO/Airport Director 
Spokane International Airport 
9000 W. Airport Dr., Suite 204 
Spokane, WA 99224 
Phone: (509) 455-6455 

lkrauter@spokaneairports.net 

 

 

Cities        

Pat Hulcey       Tom Trulove (alternate) 

FMSIB Member       FMSIB Member  

City of Fife Councilmember     Mayor, City of Cheney    

5411 23rd Street East      609 2nd Street 

Fife, WA  98424       Cheney, WA  99004 

Phone:  (253) 212-5716      Phone:  (509) 498-9200 

Cell:       (253) 254-2298      Cell:       (509) 979-79331 

phulcey@cityoffife.org      ttrulove@cityofcheney.org 

 

 

Counties 

Dave Gossett 

FMSIB Member 

Councilmember, Snohomish County 

3000 Rockefeller Avenue, MS 609 

Everett, WA  98201 

Phone:  (425) 388-3494 

Cell:       (425) 232-3499 

Dave.Gossett@co.snohomish.wa.us 

mailto:dangatchet@me.com
mailto:lkrauter@spokaneairports.net
mailto:phulcey@cityoffife.org
mailto:ttrulove@cityofcheney.org
mailto:Dave.Gossett@co.snohomish.wa.us


 

Environmental 

 

 

 

 

Maritime 

Mike Moore       Jordan Royer (alternate) 
Executive Director      Government Affairs Manager  
Pacific Merchant Shipping Association    Pacific Merchant Shipping Association 
World Trade Center      World Trade Center 
2200 Alaskan Way, Suite 160     2200 Alaskan Way, Suite 160 
Seattle, WA  98121      Seattle, WA  98121 
Phone:  206-441-9700      Phone:  206-441-0182 
mmoore@pmsaship.com                    jroyer@pmsaship.com 
     
 

MPO 

Charlie Howard 

Puget Sound Regional Council 

Director of Integrated Planning 

1011 Western Ave., Suite 500 

Seattle, WA  98104-1035 

Phone:  (206 464-7122 

choward@psrc.org 

 

 

Ports 
 

John Creighton 

FMSIB Member  
Commissioner 
Port of Seattle 
2711 Alaskan Way 
Seattle, WA  98121 
Phone:  (206) 818-4473 
Cell:  (206) 310-4665 
Creighton.j@portseattle.org 
 

 

 

mailto:mmoore@pmsaship.com
mailto:jroyer@pmsaship.com
mailto:choward@psrc.org
mailto:Creighton.j@portseattle.org


Rail 

Terry Finn 

 

FMSIB Member 

Director, Government  Affairs 
BNSF Railway 
2454 Occidental Ave. S. #1A 
Seattle, WA  98134-1451 
Phone:  (206) 625-6134 
Cell:       (206) 409-6485 
Terry.finn@bnsf.com 
 
 

River Commerce 

Larry Paulson 

FMSIB Member 

8910 NW Lakeshore Avenue 

Vancouver, WA  98665 

Cell:  (360) 518-1227 

Lpaulson1@live.com 

 

RTPO 

Mark Kushner  

Benton-Franklin Council of Governments 

Transportation Director 

P.O. Box 217 

Richland, WA  99352-0217 

Phone:  (509) 943-9185 

mkushner@bfcog.us 

Shipper  

 

 

 

Tribal 

Chad Wright 

CEO, Marine View Ventures 

1201 Pacific, Suite 1500 

Tacoma, WA 98402 

Phone:  (253) 203-0050 

chad@marineviewventures.com 

mailto:Terry.finn@bnsf.com
mailto:Lpaulson1@live.com
mailto:mkushner@bfcog.us
mailto:chad@marineviewventures.com


Trucking 

Sheri Call 

Vice President Member Services Steve Holtgeerts (designee) 
Washington Trucking Associations President 
930 South 336th Street, Suite B  Hogland Transfer Company 
Federal Way, WA  98003 6605 Hardeson Road, Suite 101 
Phone:  (253) 838-1650  Everett, WA  98203 
sheri@wtassns.com steveh@hoglands.com 

Workforce 

Dan McKisson  Jeff Johnson (alternate) 
President President 
ILWU Puget Sound District Council Washington State Labor Council  
3440 E. Marginal Way South 314 First Ave. West 
Seattle, WA  98134 Seattle, WA  98119 
Phone:  (206) 930-1464         Phone:  (206) 281-8901 ext. 23   
danmckisson@yahoo.com. jjohnson@wslc.org 

WSDOT

Steve Reinmuth 

Chief of Staff  

Secretary of Transportation 

PO Box 47316  
Trans. Bldg.-1st Floor-Rm 1d07 
Olympia, WA  98504-7316 

 Secretary, WSDOT 

PO Box 47316 

Olympia, WA  98504-7316 

Phone:  (360) 705-7054  

Phone:  (360) 705-7027 
reinmus@wsdot.wa.gov 

mailto:sheri@wtassns.com
mailto:steveh@hoglands.com
mailto:danmckisson@yahoo.com
mailto:jjohnson@wslc.org
mailto:hammonp@wsdot.wa.gov
mailto:reinmus@wsdot.wa.gov

